
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications  

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice 

Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014  

Communications Portfolio 

Australian Broadcasting Corporation 

  

 
          Question No: 33 
  
Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation 

Hansard Ref: In Writing  

 

Topic: Staffing profile 

Senator Lundy asked:  
How many people did your Department/Agency employ as of 30 June 2013? Please provide a 
breakdown of this figure based on the following variables: 
a. State and Territory. 
b. Age. 
c. Gender. 
d. APS level classification. 
e.   Contract type (ongoing or non-ongoing). 
 
Answer:  
As at 30 June 2013, the ABC employed 5,543 employees.  
 
a. Staff numbers by State and Territory 
 

Headcount 

State 

NSW  VIC  QLD  SA  WA  ACT  TAS  NT  O/S  Total 

  
2,729  

  
1,017  

      
508  

      
413  

      
306  

      
224  

      
175  

      
138  

        
33  

  
5,543 

 
 
b. Staff numbers by Age 
 
Age  Headcount 

<=20  53 

21 ‐ 30  1093 

31 ‐ 40  1454 

41 ‐ 50  1520 

51 ‐ 60  1105 

>=61  318 

Total 
   

5,543  

 

  



Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications  

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice 

Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014  

Communications Portfolio 

Australian Broadcasting Corporation 

  

c. Staff numbers by Gender 
 

Gender  Headcount 

Female  2854 

Male  2689 

Total 
   

5,543  

 

d. Staff numbers by Classification * 
 

Classification  Headcount

Admin/Professional  842

Content Maker  3688

Director  17

Retail HO Assistant  14

Retail HO Manager  11

Senior Executive  324

Shop Assistant  218

Shop Manager  53

Technologist  376

Total 
  

5,543 

* The ABC does not use APS classifications 

 
e. Staff numbers by Contract type (ongoing and non-ongoing). 
 

Contract Type  Headcount 

Ongoing  4117 

Temporary  618 

Casual  808 

Total 
   

5,543  

 


