## **Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications**

#### **Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice**

## **Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014**

#### **Communications Portfolio**

#### **Australian Broadcasting Corporation**

**Question No: 33** 

#### **Program No. Australian Broadcasting Corporation**

Hansard Ref: In Writing

# **Topic: Staffing profile**

## **Senator Lundy asked:**

How many people did your Department/Agency employ as of 30 June 2013? Please provide a breakdown of this figure based on the following variables:

- a. State and Territory.
- b. Age.
- c. Gender.
- d. APS level classification.
- e. Contract type (ongoing or non-ongoing).

#### **Answer:**

As at 30 June 2013, the ABC employed 5,543 employees.

## a. Staff numbers by State and Territory

	State									
	NSW	VIC	QLD	SA	WA	ACT	TAS	NT	O/S	Total
Headcount	2,729	1,017	508	413	306	224	175	138	33	5,543

## b. Staff numbers by Age

Age	Headcount
<=20	53
21 - 30	1093
31 - 40	1454
41 - 50	1520
51 - 60	1105
>=61	318
Total	5,543

# **Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications**

# **Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice**

# **Budget Estimates Hearings May 2014**

## **Communications Portfolio**

## **Australian Broadcasting Corporation**

# c. Staff numbers by Gender

Gender	Headcount
Female	2854
Male	2689
Total	5,543

# d. Staff numbers by Classification \*

Classification	Headcount
Admin/Professional	842
Content Maker	3688
Director	17
Retail HO Assistant	14
Retail HO Manager	11
Senior Executive	324
Shop Assistant	218
Shop Manager	53
Technologist	376
Total	5,543

<sup>\*</sup> The ABC does not use APS classifications

# e. Staff numbers by Contract type (ongoing and non-ongoing).

Contract Type	Headcount
Ongoing	4117
Temporary	618
Casual	808
Total	5,543